ORIGINAL

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #391-S1511

AMENDMENT III

This Amendment III to that Agreement for Services #391-S1511, made and entered into by and
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter
referred to as "County"), and Raney Planning & Management, Inc., a California Corporation duly
qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is
1501 Sports Drive, Sacramento, California 95834 (hereinafter referred to as "Consuitant").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide environmental engineering
services to assist with the due diligence regarding the proposed new Sheriff Department facility for
the County of El Dorado’s Facilities Division, in accordance with Agreement for Services 391-
S1511 dated February 26, 2015, Amendment I dated October 29, 2015, and Amendment II dated
June 21, 2016, all incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the total amount of this
Agreement by $598.00 for additional copying and printing costs related to the NEPA EA
documentation, hereby amending ARTICLE III — Compensation for Services.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #391-S1511 shall
be amended a third time as follows:

ARTICLE III:
Compensation for Services third paragraph is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The total amount of this Agreement, inclusive of all costs and expenses outlined in Exhibit B and
revised Exhibit B-1, shall not exceed $118,213.00.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #391-S1511 shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

10f2
14-0133 12A 1 0of 3



Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

By: mw Dated: i /7 A 6

Russell Fackrell
Facilities Manager
Chief Administrative Office

Requesting Department Head Concurrence:

By: Dated:
Don Ashton, MPA
Chief Administrative Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment to that
Agreement for Services #391-S1511 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

By: Dated:
Purchasing Agent
Chief Administrative Office
"Colmty"
-- CONSULTANT --
RANEY PLANNING & MANAGEMENT, INC.
A California Corporation
By: mm Dated: _ f/~2-/¢
T Tm Ramey
President and Corporate Secretary
“Consultant”
Ijs #391-S1511-AMD III

20f2
14-013312A 2 of 3



Revised Exhibit “B-1”

Fee Schedule for Exhibit A-1 — Additional Scope of Work

PROPOSED COST ESTIMATE

' EL DO'RADO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE EIR

Cost Per
Subtask
Task 1.5 Project Coordination $ 580
Task 2.3 Agency Consultation $ 1,700
Task 3.5 Prepare ADEA and EA for Submissions to $ 7,400
USDA for Review
Task 4.2 Revised Administrative Draft Environmental $ 1625
Assessment and Prepare Final Environmental
Assessment for Public Review
Task 5.1 Project Management $ 2990
Task 6.1 Additional Meeting Attendance for CEQA EIR $ 1,740
Process
Task 7.1 Planning Assistance — Preparation of Board of $ 2,950
Supervisors Staff Report
Total $ 18,985
Sub-Consultant/Expenses
Copying/Printing* $ 798
Administrative Fee $ 20
Total Budget $ 19,705

*Estimate only; will be billed at cost.

In the performance of services hereunder, Consultant may request to reallocate the cost listed
herein among the various Tasks identified herein and in Exhibit “B” to the original Agreement
(including the subconsultant expenses) subject to Contract Administrator’s written approval,
provided that the total not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement is not exceeded.

3of2

14-0133 12A 3 of 3





